

## We heal and inspire the human spirit.

**To:** All PCPs & IPAs

**From:** IEHP – Quality Informatics

**Date:** July 26, 2024

Subject: UPDATE: 2024 Historical Data Submissions Deadline and Accepted Measures

As Providers seek to close quality gaps, the Inland Empire Health Plan (IEHP) has an update to the accepted measures via Historical Data and the Historical Data submission deadline:

## Effective August 1, 2024

- 1. Initial Health Appointment is no longer accepted through Historical Data Submissions.
- 2. December 31, 2024, is the last day to submit 2024 Historical Data.

Please note: this is a change from 2023 and we ask you to share this information with those responsible for submissions.

As a reminder, the **Historical Data** submission process is for visits, procedures, or services that close quality gaps reflected on the Preventative Care Rosters that **cannot** be submitted via claims or encounters (e.g., services received prior to IEHP Membership, historical surgical procedures, etc.).

For measure descriptions and examples of tools or coding, please refer to the **2024 IEHP Global Quality (GQ) P4P Program Guide for PCPs** on the IEHP website.

• <u>www.providerservices.iehp.org</u> > Programs & Services > Provider Incentive Programs > Pay for Performance Programs > Global Quality P4P Program or click here.

For more information about IEHP's GQ P4P Program and to learn about best practices to improve quality scores and outcomes, visit the **P4P Resources tab** on the secure Provider Portal.

• IEHP Secure Provider Portal > P4P > P4P Resources (see screenshot)

Thank you for your continued collaboration to ensure Members receive needed preventive care. Your service is greatly appreciated.

Questions? Please contact the IEHP Provider Call Center at (909) 890-2054, (866) 223-4347, email <a href="mailto:ProviderServices@iehp.org">ProviderServices@iehp.org</a> or email IEHP's Quality Department at <a href="mailto:QualityPrograms@iehp.org">QualityPrograms@iehp.org</a>,

All communication sent by IEHP can be found: <a href="www.providerservices.iehp.org">www.providerservices.iehp.org</a> > News and Updates > Notices

